

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4469/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2017 in RA No. 418/2017 01-06-2017 in CWP No. 23504/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and interim relief)

Date : 16-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lall, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within eight weeks.

Status quo, existing as on today, qua the property covered under the decree that has been passed in favour of the petitioner, shall be maintained.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar