

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7307-7308/2018

RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.,
 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
 Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
 Mr. Deepak, Adv.

 Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Abhigya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4, 7 to 10, 13 and 15 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.14 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5, 11, 12, 16 & 17 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.11.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent No.6.

List again on 25.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar