

ITEM NO.13
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7307-7308/2018

RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Naginder Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Kushwaha, Adv.

Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Mahija Reddy, Adv.

Ms. K.N. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Virender Arora, Adv.

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

As per office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has
failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars qua

Respondent No. 6.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber, for further directions.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar