

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7307-7308/2018

RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for default )

Date : 05-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Yjur Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Pihal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Bajpayee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR  
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and considering the previous orders, there is persistent default in serving Respondent No. 6.

In view of the above, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as against Respondent No. 6.

The Registry is directed to process the matter for further action/hearing before the Court.